

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2023-0154

File ID: 2023-0154 Type: Administration Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2023-0154 Controlling Body: Parks & Forestry

File Created Date: 03/31/2023

File Name: Parks and Natural Resources Strategic Plan Final Action:

Title label: Parks and Natural Resources Strategic Plan

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 041723 Agenda Summary.pdf, Strategic Plan Enactment Number:

Presentation.pdf, 2023-2033 Strategic Plan.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2023-0154

Title

Parks and Natural Resources Strategic Plan

Body

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council approved the development of a 10-year Strategic Plan in February 2022; and

Whereas, throughout 2023 the Parks & Natural Resources Department along with consultants actively engaged employees, decision leaders, internal and external partners and other departments to create the Parks & Natural Resources Strategic Plan; and

Whereas, the plan relates to Council's Objectives which include funding, planning, maintenance and staffing needs; and

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby receives the Parks & Natural Resources 2023-2033 Strategic Plan and its recommendations.